

Certificate

Indoor Air Comfort Gold

Glass Wool Insulation – unfaced

Certified Product

Saint-Gobain Denmark A/S, ISOVER

Østermarksvej 4, 6580 Vamdrup, Denmark

Applicant

The above product complies with the Indoor Air Comfort Gold specifications, version 9.0 (2023). These include both inspection of factory production and VOC emissions testing according to EN 16516, at regular intervals. Indoor Air Comfort Gold combines all key European and selected global requirements on VOC product emissions. Additional requirements not related to VOC product emissions, for example content of certain substances or odour are not combined or evaluated. The following VOC emission requirements are combined and the certified product shows compliance with these VOC emission related limit values:

- France VOC class A+
- Germany (AgBB/ABG)
- Italian CAM Edilizia
- EU Taxonomy Regulation
- LEED (ACP)
- BREEAM New Construction
- WELL Building
- DGNB - SKA Rating
- French HQE certification
- Blue Angel DE-UZ 132
- Austrian Baubook
- M1
- Danish Indoor Climate Label (Emission Class 1)
- BVB (Sweden)
- Miljöbyggnad (Sweden)
- Eco Product Norway
- SINTEF (Norway)
- Cradle to Cradle
- very low emitting products according to EN 16798-1
- Singapore Green Label
- Global GreenTag
- Declare 2.0

Issue date: 08 January 2024

Validity date: 08 January 2029

This certificate is valid as specified if regular surveillance and testing is done.

Thomas Neuhaus

Eurofins Product Testing A/S Smedeskovvej 38, Gate 9 8464 Galten Denmark

Product type:

Thermal Insulation

Certificate number: IACG-400-08-01-2023A





Appendix to Certificate IACG-400-08-01-2023A

Saint-Gobain Denmark A/S, ISOVER

receives the Indoor Air Comfort Gold certificate with validity 08 January 2029

for below product group, including subgroups and individual products as listed:

Product group: Glass Wool Insulation – unfaced

Product type: Thermal Insulation

Products included:

Isover Akustic TP 1, Isover Basic Formstykke, Isover Basic Minipakke, Isover Basic Rulle, Isover Bjälklagslängd 36, Isover Bjälklagslängd 37, Isover Byggeplade 37, Isover CLIMCOVER Slab, Isover Crimp-element, Isover CSE 35, Isover Diffusrulle 37, Isover Diffusrulle 40, Isover DUO 34 Grundplade, Isover Facadeisolering 32, Isover Facadekoncept Lamel 39, Isover Facadekoncept Plade 37, Isover Facadekoncept Plade 38, Isover Flex, Isover Flexslangerulle, Isover Formstykke 30, Isover Formstykke 32, Isover Formstykke 34, Isover Formstykke 37, Isover Granulat - Indblæst i hulmur, Isover Granulat - Udblæst på loft, Isover Granulat OB - Indblæst i hulmur, Isover Granulat OB - Udblæst på loft, Isover Industriplade IP2, Isover Integra ZKF 1-035, Isover Kabinetplade u/ alu, Isover Murfilt 30, Isover Murfilt 32, Isover Murfilt 34, Isover Murfilt 37, Isover Panotoit Confort 900, Isover Plus System Formstykke 32, Isover Plus System Formstykke 34, Isover Regellängd 36, Isover Regellängd 39, Isover Robust Kasserendekile, Isover Robust Lamel, Isover Robust Modfaldskile,

The products in this group are based on identical or similar recipe and are produced under equivalent conditions. Grouping of the products and inspection of the production process is part of the Indoor Air Comfort Gold certification. A worst-case product, which is representative for the whole group, is being tested frequently.

Eurofins Product Testing A/S Smedeskovvej 38, Gate 9 8464 Galten Denmark





Appendix to Certificate IACG-400-08-01-2023A

Saint-Gobain Denmark A/S, ISOVER

receives the Indoor Air Comfort Gold certificate with validity 08 January 2029

for below product group, including subgroups and individual products as listed:

Product group: Glass Wool Insulation – unfaced

Product type: Thermal Insulation

Products included:

Isover Robust Specialtagkile, Isover Robust Tagunderlagskile, Isover Robust Takskiva, Isover Robust TFP, Isover Robust TP, Isover Robust TP30, Isover Rulle 32, Isover Rulle 34, Isover Rulle 37, Isover Skillevægsfilt Formstykke, Isover Skillevægsfilt Rulle 37, Isover SpecialRulle 37, Isover Superglass TW1, Isover Tagfodskile, Isover Tagfodsplade, Isover Tankisolering Formstykke, Isover Tankisolering Rulle, Isover TECH Roll 1.0, Isover TECH Slab 1.0, Isover Trinlydsplade, Isover Träregelrulle 36, Isover Träregelskiva 37, Isover UNI-skiva 35, Isover WeatherProof Facade System, Lamelråvare til Isover Plus System Stolpe.

The products in this group are based on identical or similar recipe and are produced under equivalent conditions. Grouping of the products and inspection of the production process is part of the Indoor Air Comfort Gold certification. A worst-case product, which is representative for the whole group, is being tested frequently.



Eurofins Product Testing A/S Smedeskovvej 38, Gate 9 8464 Galten Denmark